

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-0812 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - Clement Mok -

Bella Vista Elementary School

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 3/31/2009 In control: Finance and Human Resources Committee

On agenda: Final action: 5/13/2009

Enactment date: 5/13/2009

Enactment #: 09-0909

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of a Professional Services Contract between

the District and Clement Mok, for the latter to provide additional services, including supporting the implementation of the 2007-2010 Single Plan for Student Achievement per the principal's directives; assisting in seeking additional funding sources: grants; and assisting in monitoring the AERIES and

IFAS input and the compliance paperwork; assisting in organizing and reorganizing school

environment & learning materials that affect effective student achievement; and helping implement supportive programs such as Spelling Bee, at Bella Vista Elementary School, for the period of January 29, 2009 through June 30, 2009, in an additional amount of \$13,200.00, increasing contract from \$12,000.00 to an amount not to exceed \$25,200.00. All other terms and conditions of the

from \$12,000.00 to an amount not to exceed \$25,200.00. All other terms and conditions of the

Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1, 09-0812 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - CLEMENT MOK - BELLA VISTA

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, 2. 09-0812 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - CLEMENT MOK -

BELLA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Contact: Shannon.Yip@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/13/2009	1	State Administrator and/or Board of Education	Adopted	Pass
5/4/2009	1	Finance and Human Resources Committee	Recommended Favorably	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Clement Mok, for the latter to provide additional services, including supporting the implementation of the 2007-2010 Single Plan for Student Achievement per the principal's directives; assisting in seeking additional funding sources: grants; and assisting in monitoring the AERIES and IFAS input and the compliance paperwork; assisting in organizing and reorganizing school environment & learning materials that affect effective student achievement; and helping implement supportive programs such as Spelling Bee, at Bella Vista Elementary School, for the period of January 29, 2009 through June 30, 2009, in an additional amount of \$13,200.00, increasing contract from \$12,000.00 to an amount not to exceed \$25,200.00. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]